



Lake County Highway Department

Duane A. Alverson, P.E. Engineer 1100 E. Monitor Street Crown Point, Indiana 46307 Phone: 219-663-0525 Fax:219-662-0497 Email: <u>alverda@lakecountyin.org</u>

CHASE ST BETWEEN 141ST AVE AND 153RD AVE IN THE CROWN POINT/LOWELL AREA

The Lake County Highway Department Is Notifying All Public Agencies And The General Public That Chase St Between 141st Ave And 153rd Ave Will Be Closed For Pavement Repair On Wednesday, July 7th At 7:00 Am Thru 1:00 Pm Weather Permitting

Northbound: At 153rd Ave and Chase St, take Chase St East to Rt55, take Rt55 North to 141st Ave, take 141st Ave West to Chase St.

Southbound: At 141st Ave and Chase St, take 141st Ave East to Rt55, take Rt55 South to 153rd Ave, take 153rd Ave West to Chase.

During the periods of construction, you may encounter some minor inconveniences. However, every effort will be made to minimize these inconveniences.

If you should have any questions, please feel free to contact the Lake County Highway Department, 1100 East Monitor Street, Crown Point, Indiana 46307.

Telephone # (219) 663-0525 Fax # (219) 662-0497.

